Enrollment Report for Spring 2016

Demographics
Total Student Count: 5,133

Note: Numbers include any adjustments entered after the official end of the term.

Residency
Non-Resident
Resident

Overall - Total

Ethnicity
American Indian/Alaskan Native
Asian
Black
Hispanic
Multiple
Pacific Islander
White
Declined to Respond/Unknown

Overall - Total

Student Class
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Post-Baccalaureate Non-Grad
Graduate (Masters)
Post-Baccalaureate
Non-Admitted Undergraduate
Non-Admitted Graduate

Overall - Total
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Number
1,674
3,459

5,133

Number
54

103

112

495

418

21
2,869
1,061

5,133

Number
607

717

998
1,627
98

318

57

439

272

5,133

Percent
32.6%

67.4%

Percent
1.1%
2.0%
2.2%
9.6%
8.1%
0.4%

55.9%

20.7%

Percent
11.8%
14.0%
19.4%
31.7%

1.9%
6.2%
1.1%
8.6%

5.3%

Citizenship
Foreign
United States

Overall - Total

Gender
Female
Male
Unknown/Other

Overall - Total

New Admissions
GED
Freshman (no trans. hrs.)
Freshman (high school college credit)
Freshman (some college credit)
Sophomore (45-89 trans. hrs.)
Junior (90-134 trans. hrs.)
Senior (135-999 trans. hrs.)
Graduate Masters
Post-Baccalaureate
Post-Bacc. Non-Graduate

Overall - Total

1of4

Number
143
4,990

5,133

Number
3,002
2,017

114

5,133

Number

32
32

102

Percent

2.8%

97.2%

Percent

58.5%

39.3%

2.2%

Percent

0.0%

0.0%

0.1%

0.1%

0.6%

0.6%

0.3%

0.2%

0.0%

0.1%
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Enrollment Report for Spring 2016

Student Credit Hours (SCH)
Total Student Count: 5,133
Note: Numbers include any adjustments entered after the official end of the term.

Credit Hours | Number | Percent

0 112 2.2%
1 184 3.6%
2 97 1.9%
3 109 2.1%
4 353 6.9%
5 28 0.5%
6 98 1.9%
7 91 1.8%
8 31N 6.1%
9 87 1.7%
10 147 2.9%
1 82 1.6%

12 1,199 23.4%

13 421 8.2%
14 343 6.7%
15 247 4.8%
16 631 12.3%
17 242 4.7%
18 158 3.1%
19 45 0.9%
20 90 1.8%
21 20 0.4%
22 23 0.4%
23 4 0.1%
24 8 0.2%
25 1 0.0%
28 2 0.0%

Overall - Total 5,133
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Enrollment Report for Spring 2016

Student Full Time Equivalent (FTE)
Total Student Count: 5,133
Note: Numbers include any adjustments entered after the official end of the term.

Student Level Total Student Student FTE Based Student
Credit Hours of on Credit Hours Headcount
Enrollment Enrollment
Freshman 8,101 540.07 607
Sophomore 9,561 637.40 717
Junior 12,421.5 828.10 998
Senior 19,550 1,303.33 1,627
Post-Baccalaureate Non-Grad 42.60
Graduate (Masters) 3,470 289.17 318
Post-Baccalaureate 18.50

Total Graduate 3,692 307.67 _
Total Admitted 53,964.5 3,659.17 4,422

Non-Admitted Undergraduate 2,608 173.87
Total Non-Admit Undergrad 2,608 173.87 m
Non-Admitted Graduate 38.00

Total Non-Admitted 3,064 211.87

Grand Total 57,028.5 3,871.03 5,133

Note: Nursing credit hours and FTE excluded.

Nursing Students Total 1,709 117.78 146
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Enrollment Report for Spring 2016

Student Origin
Total Student Count: 5,133

Note: Numbers include any adjustments entered after the official end of the term. All origin counts are for admitted students only.

Oregon County Origin Undergraduate
Primary Jackson, OR 1,236
Josephine, OR 246

Total 1,482
Secondary | Coos, OR 52
Curry, OR 10

Douglas, OR 89

Klamath, OR 56

Total 207

Tertiary Clackamas, OR 121
Multnomah, OR 161
Washington, OR 134

Total 416

Baker, OR 3

Benton, OR 17

Clatsop, OR 1
Columbia, OR 1

Crook, OR 6
Deschutes, OR 75

Grant, OR 1

Harney, OR 1

Hood River, OR 4
Jefferson, OR 2

Lake, OR 3

Lane, OR 99

Lincoln, OR 10

Linn, OR 18

Malheur, OR 8

Marion, OR 47

Morrow, OR 1

Polk, OR 13

Umatilla, OR 6

Union, OR 4
Wallowa, OR 2

Wasco, OR 1

Yamhill, OR 16

Total 359
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Graduate
156
44
200

1

10
30
53

20

282

Total Oregon

1,392
290
1,682
63
12
99
86
260
121
165
139
425

19

11

13

80

104
10
20

49

13

16
379

2,746

Non Oregon Origin | Undergraduate

Alaska
Arizona
California
Colorado
Hawaii
Idaho
Nevada
New Mexico
Utah
Washington
Other U.S. States

Foreign

67

97
26

64

124
81
81

1,583

Graduate

1 68
2 17
30 1,024
3 21
3 100
3 29
64
1 1
4 10
7 131
20 101
19 100
93 1,676
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