Enrollment Report for Spring 2016

Demographics

Total Student Count: 5,133

Note: Numbers include any adjustments entered after the official end of the term.

Residency	Number	Percent
Non-Resident	1,674	32.6%
Resident	3,459	67.4%
Overall - Total	5,133	

Ethnicity	Number	Percent
American Indian/Alaskan Native	54	1.1%
Asian	103	2.0%
Black	112	2.2%
Hispanic	495	9.6%
Multiple	418	8.1%
Pacific Islander	21	0.4%
White	2,869	55.9%
Declined to Respond/Unknown	1,061	20.7%
Overall - Total	5,133	

Student Class	Number	Percent
Freshman	607	11.8%
Sophomore	717	14.0%
Junior	998	19.4%
Senior	1,627	31.7%
Post-Baccalaureate Non-Grad	98	1.9%
Graduate (Masters)	318	6.2%
Post-Baccalaureate	57	1.1%
Non-Admitted Undergraduate	439	8.6%
Non-Admitted Graduate	272	5.3%

5,133

Citizenship	Number	Percent
Foreign	143	2.8%
United States	4,990	97.2%
Overall - Total	5,133	

Gender	Number	Percent
Female	3,002	58.5%
Male	2,017	39.3%
Unknown/Other	114	2.2%
Overall - Total	5,133	

New Admissions	Number	Percent
GED	2	0.0%
Freshman (no trans. hrs.)	1	0.0%
Freshman (high school college credit)	4	0.1%
Freshman (some college credit)	3	0.1%
Sophomore (45-89 trans. hrs.)	32	0.6%
Junior (90-134 trans. hrs.)	32	0.6%
Senior (135-999 trans. hrs.)	13	0.3%
Graduate Masters	9	0.2%
Post-Baccalaureate	1	0.0%
Post-Bacc. Non-Graduate	5	0.1%
Overall - Total	102	

Overall - Total

Enrollment Report for Spring 2016

Student Credit Hours (SCH)

Total Student Count: 5,133

Note: Numbers include any adjustments entered after the official end of the term.

Credit Hours	Number	Percent
0	112	2.2%
1	184	3.6%
2	97	1.9%
3	109	2.1%
4	353	6.9%
5	28	0.5%
6	98	1.9%
7	91	1.8%
8	311	6.1%
9	87	1.7%
10	147	2.9%
11	82	1.6%
12	1,199	23.4%
13	421	8.2%
14	343	6.7%
15	247	4.8%
16	631	12.3%
17	242	4.7%
18	158	3.1%
19	45	0.9%
20	90	1.8%
21	20	0.4%
22	23	0.4%
23	4	0.1%
24	8	0.2%
25	1	0.0%
28	2	0.0%
Overall - Total	5,133	

Enrollment Report for Spring 2016 Student Full Time Equivalent (FTE)

Total Student Count: 5,133

Note: Numbers include any adjustments entered after the official end of the term.

Student Level	Total Student Credit Hours of Enrollment	Student FTE Based on Credit Hours	Student Headcount Enrollment
Freshman	8,101	540.07	607
Sophomore	9,561	637.40	717
Junior	12,421.5	828.10	998
Senior	19,550	1,303.33	1,627
Post-Baccalaureate Non-Grad	639	42.60	98
Total Undergraduate	50,272.5	3,351.50	4,047
Graduate (Masters)	3,470	289.17	318
Post-Baccalaureate	222	18.50	57
Total Graduate	3,692	307.67	375
Total Admitted	53,964.5	3,659.17	4,422
Non-Admitted Undergraduate	2,608	173.87	439
Total Non-Admit Undergrad	2,608	173.87	439
Non-Admitted Graduate	456	38.00	272
Total Non-Admit Grad	456	38.00	272
Total Non-Admitted	3,064	211.87	711
Grand Total	57,028.5	3,871.03	5,133
Note: Nursing credit hours and FTE excluded.			
Nursing Students Total	1,709	117.78	146

Enrollment Report for Spring 2016

Student Origin

Total Student Count: 5,133

Note: Numbers include any adjustments entered after the official end of the term. All origin counts are for admitted students only.

Oregon County Origin		Undergraduate	Graduate	Total Oregon
Primary	Jackson, OR	1,236	156	1,392
	Josephine, OR	246	44	290
	Total	1,482	200	1,682
Secondary	Coos, OR	52	11	63
	Curry, OR	10	2	12
	Douglas, OR	89	10	99
	Klamath, OR	56	30	86
	Total	207	53	260
Tertiary	Clackamas, OR	121		121
	Multnomah, OR	161	4	165
	Washington, OR	134	5	139
	Total	416	9	425
	Baker, OR	3		3
	Benton, OR	17	2	19
	Clatsop, OR	11		11
	Columbia, OR	11	2	13
	Crook, OR	6		6
	Deschutes, OR	75	5	80
	Grant, OR	1		1
	Harney, OR	1		1
	Hood River, OR	4		4
	Jefferson, OR	2		2
	Lake, OR	3	1	4
	Lane, OR	99	5	104
	Lincoln, OR	10		10
	Linn, OR	18	2	20
	Malheur, OR	8		8
	Marion, OR	47	2	49
	Morrow, OR	1		1
	Polk, OR	13		13
	Umatilla, OR	6	1	7
	Union, OR	4		4
	Wallowa, OR	2		2
	Wasco, OR	1		1
	Yamhill, OR	16		16
	Total	359	20	379
Total Orego	on	2,464	282	2,746

Non Oregon Origin	Undergraduate	Graduate	Total
Alaska	67	1	68
Arizona	15	2	17
California	994	30	1,024
Colorado	18	3	21
Hawaii	97	3	100
Idaho	26	3	29
Nevada	64		64
New Mexico	10	1	11
Utah	6	4	10
Washington	124	7	131
Other U.S. States	81	20	101
Foreign	81	19	100
Total	1,583	93	1,676